GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2627
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015

SOCIO ECONOMIC AND CASTE CENSUS
Azad Shri Kirti (JHA);Teacher Smt. P.K.Sreemathi

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the status of Socio Economic and Caste Census (SECC) 2011 in various States/UTs;
(b) whether the Government is proposing to prepare BPL list from SECC data;

(c) if so, the criteria fixed for the identification of BPL families;

(d) the States/UT-wise details of expenditure incurred so far for SECC 2011;

(e) whether people are not building toilets in their households in order to gain the four points that were awarded according to the earlier BPL survey of 2002 so that they could become BPL beneficiaries, if so, the details thereof, and

(f) whether new parameters and measures were undertaken in the new survey to offset such contradictions and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRISUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) Status of Socio Economic and Caste Census (SECC) 2011 in various States/UTs as on 02.03.2015 is given as Annexure -I.
(b) Yes Madam

(c) The criteria for identification of BPL families in rural areas are based on exclusion, inclusion and deprivation indicators.

(d) State/UT wise detail of release made so far for SECC 2011 is given as Annexure-Il.

(e): No such report has been received from the State Governments/UT Administrations.

(f): Yes Madam, the parameters on which household data was collected under SECC to take care of any such deficiencies.
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